## Shenzhen Kingwear Intelligent Technology Co., Ltd

Section 2.911(d)(5)(ii) Certification – Applicant (Covered List)

Company name: Shenzhen Kingwear Intelligent Technology Co., Ltd

Address: 41st F, BLDG A, Longhua District Digital Innovation Center, Mingtang Road 328,

Minzhi Street, Longhua District, Shenzhen, China, 518110

Product Name: Smart Watch FCCID: 2AKQQ-KW235M

Model(s): KW235M

## 2.911(d)(5)(ii) Applicant filing

We, [Shenzhen Kingwear Intelligent Technology Co., Ltd] ("the applicant") certify that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant is not identified NOTE on the "Covered List" NOTE <sup>2</sup>, established pursuant to

§1.50002 of this chapter, as an entity producing covered communications equipment.

Yours sincerely,

Name: Jinhong Zheng

Title and Company name: Manager / Shenzhen Kingwear Intelligent Technology Co., Ltd

NOTE 1

Delete option not applicable to this application.

NOTE 2

"Covered List"; is the List of Equipment and Services Covered By Section 2 of The Secure Networks Act, available at https://www.fcc.gov/supplychain/coveredlist

References:

1) 986446 D01 Covered Equipment v01

https://apps.fcc.gov/oetcf/kdb/forms/FTSSearchResultPage.cfm?switch=P&id=325672

2) Federal Register document 2022-28263 published on 02/06/23

https://www.federalregister.gov/documents/2023/02/06/2022-28263/protecting-against-national-security-threats-to-the-com munications-supply-chain-through-the

Date: 2024/04/24